GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3664
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012

INTEGRATED TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the various States in the country regarding restructuring of Integrated Tribal Development Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any proposal regarding change in the jurisdiction of above said project due to formation of new districts in Chhattisgarh has been forwarded by the State Government and ;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(@) & (b): The States of Chhattisgarh, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Uttarakhand have submitted the proposal for re-organisation of the Integrated Tribal Development Projects in the State.

(c) & (d): The Government has received the proposals from the State Government of Chhattisgarh for reorganisation of Narayanpur, Bhanupratappur and Kondagaon Integrated Tribal Development Projects (ITDPs) in Bastar-District, after creation of New Districts in the State. Since proposals were incomplete, deficiencies have been communicated to the State Government.
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